

Olmsted Parks Conservancy's 2025 Tyler Gerth Memorial Photography Contest Entry Form

How to Enter

Each photograph must be submitted in jpeg format via email or mail as set forth below.

If by email, submit your entry to: photos@olmstedparks.org; subject line: "Photo Contest". Submit each photograph as an attachment to your email, along with an electronic copy of the Entry Form and a scanned version of any Model Release, if needed. If you are submitting more than one entry, send a separate email for each entry. Please retain the originals of any Model Releases.

If by mail, submit your entry to: Olmsted Parks Conservancy Photo Contest, 1299 Trevilian Way, Louisville, KY 40213. Submit all photography on a single CD, along with a separate hard copy of the Entry Form for each entry and the signed original Model Releases, if needed.

Deadline

Mailed entries must be postmarked no later than Friday, November 14, 2025. Emailed entries may be sent no later than Friday, November 14, 2025.

Olmsted Parks Conservancy reserves the right to adjust any deadline(s) for any reason. Olmsted Parks Conservancy will consider only entries it receives within the timeframes set forth above.

Please complete a separate copy of this form below for each photograph submitted.

Photographer Full Name:

Email:

Street:

City:

State: ZIP Code:

Phone:

Contest Category:

Park Name:

- I confirm the submitted photograph meets the size requirements (<u>Digital Format (high-resolution jpeg</u>), at least 8"x 10" and 240 dpi or at least 3mb)
- Model Release included for each identifiable person in photograph.
- AUTHORIZED USE NOTICE: By submitting this form, you agree to and accept the rules, terms and conditions that have been established for this photo competition. You also agree that Olmsted Parks Conservancy can use your submission(s) for any purpose identified in the Contest Rules and you warrant that the submissions are your own original work and do not infringe the copyright or any other rights of any third party. By submitting this form, you waive and release any and all claims and rights against Olmsted Parks Conservancy and you indemnify and hold Olmsted Parks Conservancy harmless from all actions, costs, liabilities, losses or damages arising out of your submissions used by Olmsted Parks Conservancy, including those alleged or asserted by a third party to be unauthorized.